well as a misstatement of the cash provided by operating activities on the condensed consolidated statements of cash flows. There was no impact on the
condensed consolidated statements of income or stockholders’ equity related to these misstatements.

The Company assessed the materiality of these misstatements on prior periods’ financial statements in accordance with SEC Staff Accounting Bulletin
(“SAB”) No. 99—Materiality, codified in Accounting Standards Codification (“ASC”) 250—Presentation of Financial Statements, and concluded that these
misstatements were not material to any prior annual or interim periods. Accordingly, in accordance with ASC 250 (SAB No. 108—Considering the Effects of
Prior Year Misstatements when Quantifying Misstatements in Current Year Financial Statements), the amounts have been revised in the condensed
consolidated statements of cash flows.

7

The following are selected line items from the Company’s unaudited condensed consolidated statements of cash flows illustrating the effect of the
corrections (in thousands):

  Six Months Ended
  July 30,
  2016
  As Reported   Adjustment   As Revised
Cash flows from operating activities:

Change in accounts payable and accrued expenses  $ (81,399)  $ 17,916   $ (63,483)
Net cash used in operating activities  $ (91,565)  $ 17,916   $ (73,649)

Cash and cash equivalents:
Beginning of period  $ 349,897   $ (18,430)  $ 331,467
End of period  $ 37,677   $ (514)  $ 37,163

NOTE 2—RECENTLY ISSUED ACCOUNTING STANDARDS

Stock-Based Compensation

In March 2016, the Financial Accounting Standards Board (“FASB”) issued Accounting Standard Update No. 2016-09—Improvements to Employee
Share Based Payment Accounting (“ASU 2016-09”). The new guidance simplifies several aspects of the accounting for employee share-based payment
transactions including the accounting for income taxes, forfeitures, and statutory tax withholding requirements, as well as classification in the statement of
cash flows. One provision requires that the excess income tax benefits and tax deficiencies related to share-based payments be recognized within income tax